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MINILUFT

Automatic air venting valve
for smaller systems, provided
with manual locking cams.
Vertical discharge.

Float operated.

IDEAL FOR
INSTALLATION
ON MANIFOLDS

Brass body.

Float in PP.

Stainless steel AISI 302 spring.
Seals in ethylene-propylene
elastomer and nitrile elastomer.
Threaded connection

M UNI-EN-ISO 228.

- Max operating pressure 10 bar
- Max operating discharge
pressure 6 bar
- Max temperature 115°C
- Usable fluid water - water+glycol 30%

MAXIMUM
DISGHARGE

PRESSURE L ]S bal’

2828.03.00
2828.04.00

3/8"
12"

a Vertical discharge.
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Automatic air venting valve,
degasser.
Float operated.

IDEAL FOR
INSTALLATION
ON MANIFOLDS
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Nickel-plated brass body.

Float and the lever in PP.
Stainless steel AISI 302 spring.
Seals in ethylene-propylene
elastomer and nitrile elastomer.
Threaded connection

M UNI-EN-ISO 228.

- Max operating pressure 6 bar
- Max operating discharge
pressure 2,5 bar
- Max temperature 100°C
- Usable fluid water - water+glycol 30%

DISCHARGE

l’ MAXIMUM
PRESSURE

25bar

37.03.60
37.04.60
37.05.60
37.06.60

38"

12"

34"
1"

Replaceable float unit.
Cod. 891.00.00
See spare parts pricelist.



